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DOE NEPA Compliance Officers 

 
1 Carlsbad Field Office 
2 Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center  
3 Environmental Management - Los Alamos Field Office  
4 Oak Ridge Office of Environmental Management  
5 Portsmouth/Paducah Project Office 
6 Richland Operations Office and Office of River Protection 
7 Savannah River Operations Office 
8 West Valley Demonstration Project 
9 FECM Office of Environment, Security, Safety and Health  
10 FECM Office of Regulation, Analysis and Engagement 
11 Strategic Petroleum Reserve Project Management Office 

Advanced Research Projects Agency-Energy (ARPA-E)  
ARPA-E  Geoffrey Goode  202-287-5520  geoffrey.goode@hq.doe.gov  
Bonneville Power Administration (BPA)  
BPA  Sarah Biegel  503-230-3920  stbiegel@bpa.gov  
BPA  Katey Grange  503-230-4047  kcgrange@bpa.gov  
Clean Energy Demonstrations (OCED)  
OCED Kristin Kerwin 720-380-8271 kristin.kerwin@hq.doe.gov  
Cybersecurity, Energy Security, and Emergency Response (CESER)  
CESER  Tertia Speiser  720-985-5032  tertia.speiser@hq.doe.gov  
Electricity (OE) 
OE Dr. Caitlin Callaghan  240-937-6453 caitlin.callaghan@hq.doe.gov 
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant Program (EECBG) 
EECBG  Matt Blevins  240-562-1366  matthew.blevins@ee.doe.gov  
Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy (EERE) 
EERE  Matt Blevins  240-562-1366  matthew.blevins@ee.doe.gov  
EERE  Andrew Montaño  240-562-1530 andrew.montano@ee.doe.gov  
EERE  Whitney Donoghue 303-775-8401 whitney.donoghue@ee.doe.gov 
EERE Melissa Parker 720-365-1465 melissa.parker@ee.doe.gov 
EERE Nicole Serio   720-454-0822 nicole.serio@ee.doe.gov 
Environment, Health, Safety and Security (EHSS)  
EHSS  Sarah Jensen  202-586-2295  sarah.jensen@hq.doe.gov  
Environmental Management (EM)  
EM  Bill Ostrum  202-586-2513  william.ostrum@hq.doe.gov  

CBFO 1  Joshua Adkins  575-234-7487  joshua.adkins@cbfo.doe.gov  
CBFO  George Basabilvazo  575-234-7488  george.basabilvazo@cbfo.doe.gov  
EMCBC 2  Pete Yerace  513-246-0598  pete.yerace@emcbc.doe.gov  
EM-LA 3  Bill Ostrum (Acting) 202-586-2513  william.ostrum@hq.doe.gov  
OREM 4  Elizabeth Phillips  865-241-6172  elizabeth.phillips@orem.doe.gov  
PPPO 5 Kelly Layne 270-441-6815 kelly.layne@pppo.gov 
RL & ORP 6  Douglas Chapin 509-373-9396 douglas.chapin@rl.doe.gov  
SRO 7  Tracy Williams  803-952-8278  tracy.williams@srs.gov  
WVDP 8  Jeff D’Agostino 716-942-4007 jeff.dagostino@emcbc.doe.gov  

Federal Energy Management Programs (FEMP) 
FEMP Andrew Montaño  240-562-1530 andrew.montano@ee.doe.gov  
Fossil Energy and Carbon Management (FECM) 
FECM 9  Chad Bourgoin  240-654-2388  chad.bourgoin@hq.doe.gov  
FECM  James Ward  202-586-7092  james.ward@hq.doe.gov  
FECM 10  Brian Lavoie  202-586-2459  brian.lavoie@hq.doe.gov  
SPRPMO 11  Spencer Colwell   spencer.colwell@spr.doe.gov  
National Energy Technology Laboratory (NETL) 
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12 MESC Industrial Assessment Centers 
13 Kansas City Field Office  
14 Livermore Field Office  
15 Los Alamos Field Office   
16 Note: Please contact John Weckerle until a new LAFO NEPA Compliance Officer is designated. 
17 Nevada Field Office  
18 NNSA Production Office (Pantex Plant and Y-12 Site) 
19 Sandia Field Office 
20 Savannah River Field Office  

NETL (Albany)  Jesse Garcia  514-967-5912  jesse.garcia@netl.doe.gov  
NETL (Morgantown) Fred Pozzuto  304-285-5219  fred.pozzuto@netl.doe.gov  
NETL (Morgantown) Harry Taylor 304-285-5091 harry.taylor@netl.doe.gov  
NETL (Pittsburgh) Pierina Fayish  412-386-5428  pierina.fayish@netl.doe.gov  
NETL (Pittsburgh) Johnna Sholtis 412-386-9395 johnna.sholtis@netl.doe.gov 
NETL (Pittsburgh) Jill Triulzi 412-386-5840 jill.triulzi@netl.doe.gov 
NETL (Pittsburgh) Stephen Witmer 412-386-7589 stephen.witmer@netl.doe.gov 

Grid Deployment Office (GDO) 
GDO Steve Blazek  720-962-7265  steven.blazek@hq.doe.gov  
GDO Christina Gomer 406-255-2811 christina.gomer@hq.doe.gov  
GDO Melissa Pauley  202-586-2942  melissa.pauley@hq.doe.gov  
Indian Energy Policy and Programs (IE) 
IE  Matt Blevins  240-562-1366 matthew.blevins@ee.doe.gov  
Legacy Management (LM)  
LM  Joyce Chavez  720-377-3820  joyce.chavez@lm.doe.gov  
LM Jennifer O’Brien 303-404-6107 jennifer.obrien@lm.doe.gov  
LM  Tracy Ribeiro  303-410-4817  tracy.ribeiro@lm.doe.gov  
Loan Programs (LP)  
LP  Todd Stribley  301-525-5944  todd.stribley@hq.doe.gov  
LP Dr. Anna Eskridge 240-743-1304 anna.eskridge@hq.doe.gov 
Manufacturing and Energy Supply Chains (MESC) 
MESC Fred Pozzuto  304-285-5219  fred.pozzuto@netl.doe.gov  
MESC IACs12 Matt Blevins  240-562-1366  matthew.blevins@ee.doe.gov  
National Nuclear Security Administration (NNSA)  
NNSA  John Weckerle  505-845-6026  john.weckerle@nnsa.doe.gov  
NNSA  Lynn Alexander  202-586-9438  lynn.alexander@nnsa.doe.gov  
NNSA Kristen Dors  505-252-7835  kristen.dors@nnsa.doe.gov  
NNSA Jessica Small  505-845-5516  jessica.small@nnsa.doe.gov  

KCFO 13  Sybil Chandler  816-488-3417  schandler@kcp.com  
LFO 14  Karin King  925-422-0756  karin.king@nnsa.doe.gov  
LAFO 15 TBD16 TBD  TBD 
NFO 17 Patricia (“Patty”) 

Gallo  
702-488-7230 patricia.gallo@nnsa.doe.gov  

NPO 18 Glenn (“Chuck”) 
Smolens 

865-241-3094 chuck.smolens@npo.doe.gov  

NPO  Chloe Hutchison  865-574-3988 chloe.hutchison@npo.doe.gov 
NPO (for Pantex) Corrie Baker 806-573-3638 corrie.baker@npo.doe.gov  
SFO 19  Dr. Adria Bodour  210-748-4035  adria.bodour@nnsa.doe.gov  
SFO  Dr. Linda Tello  505-845-6706  linda.tello@nnsa.doe.gov  
SRFO 20 Vern Dicker 803-208-2526 vernard.dicker@nnsa.srs.gov 
SRFO Devin Kelley  803-208-8148  devin.kelley@nnsa.srs.gov 

Naval Nuclear Propulsion Program (NNPP)  
NNPP  Amanda Stuhldreher  202-781-6368  amanda.stuhldreher@navy.mil  
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21 Naval Reactors Laboratory Field Office – Bettis Atomic Power Laboratory 
22 Naval Reactors Laboratory Field Office – Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory 
23 Naval Reactors Representative's Office – West Milton 
24 Naval Reactors Idaho Branch Office 
25 Idaho Operations Office  
26 Nuclear Energy Oak Ridge Site Office  
27 Consolidated Service Center  
28 Ames Site Office  
29 Brookhaven Site Office  
30 Berkeley Site Office  
31 Fermi Site Office  
32 Oak Ridge National Laboratory Site Office  
33 Pacific Northwest Site Office  
34 Princeton Site Office  
35 SLAC (Stanford Linear Accelerator Center) Site Office  
36 Thomas Jefferson Site Office  

BAPL 21  David Harper  412-476-7293  david.harper@nrp.doe.gov  
KAPL 22  David Delwich  518-395-4543  david.delwiche@nrp.doe.gov  
NRRO 23  Harry Miller  518-884-1605  harry.miller@unnpp.gov  
NRIBO 24  Christopher Henvit  208-533-5969  christopher.henvit@nrp.doe.gov  

Nuclear Energy (NE)  
NE  Jason Anderson  208-526-0174  andersjl@id.doe.gov  

ID 25  Jason Anderson  208-526-0174  andersjl@id.doe.gov  
ID Doug Herzog 208-526-7103 herzogrd@id.doe.gov 
NE-ORSO 26  Katatra Vasquez  865-576-0835  katatra.vasquez@science.doe.gov  

Science (SC)  
CSC 27  Peter Siebach  630-394-9722  peter.siebach@science.doe.gov  
CSC  Katatra Vasquez  865-576-0835  katatra.vasquez@science.doe.gov  
AMSO 28  Peter Siebach  630-394-9722  peter.siebach@science.doe.gov  
BHSO 29  Kathleen Green 631-344-4089 kathleen.green@science.doe.gov 
BSO 30  Peter Siebach  630-394-9722  peter.siebach@science.doe.gov  
FSO 31  Rick Hersemann  630-840-4122  rick.hersemann@science.doe.gov  
OSO 32  Peter Siebach  630-394-9722  peter.siebach@science.doe.gov  
PNSO 33  Tom McDermott  509-372-4675  tom.mcdermott@science.doe.gov  
PSO 34  Peter Siebach  630-394-9722  peter.siebach@science.doe.gov  
SSO35 Katatra Vasquez  865-576-0835  katatra.vasquez@science.doe.gov 
TJSO 36  Peter Siebach  630-394-9722  peter.siebach@science.doe.gov  
Southeastern Power Administration (SEPA)  
SEPA  Douglas Spencer  706-213-3855  douglas.spencer@sepa.doe.gov  
Southwestern Power Administration (SWPA)       
SWPA Karim Williams  918-595-6728  karim.williams@swpa.gov   
State and Community Energy Programs (SCEP)     
SCEP  Matt Blevins 240-562-1366 matthew.blevins@ee.doe.gov 
Western Power Administration (WAPA)      
WAPA  Elynn Burkett  202-486-4110  burkett@wapa.gov  
WAPA Jen Beardsley 720-962-7000 beardsley@wapa.gov 
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